amount for which guarantees or securities have so far been provided to all persons or bodies corporate along with the 

additional investments, loans, guarantees or securities proposed to be made or given or provided by the Company, from 

time to time, in future, shall not exceed a sum of Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) over and above the 

limit of 60% of the paid-up share capital, free reserves and securities premium account of the Company or 100% of free 

reserves and securities premium account of the Company, whichever is more, as prescribed under Section 186 of the